Because our ruling is dispositive, we need not address the other defenses 
raised by Defendants. Accordingly, we affirm the district court's grant of Defendants' 
motions to dismiss under Rule 12(b)(6). 

AFFIRMED. 

APPENDIX 

GENERAL RELEASE 

For and in consideration of the sum of Two Thousand Three Hundred Dollars 
(U.S.$2,300.00) paid to the undersigned, Maureen Marder ("Marder"), receipt of which is 
hereby acknowledged, Marder hereby releases and discharges Paramount Pictures 
Corporation, its parent, subsidiary and affiliated companies and their respective past, 
present and future officers, agents, employees, attorneys, predecessors-in-interest,